## Resolution No. 2336

## Introduced by All Commissioners

## APPOINTING JAKE LONG, AS AGENT FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON, ACTING AS GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR QUINCY ROBINSON RESTROOM PROJECT

Whereas, the Warrenton City Charter authorizes the City Commission to appoint city officers/agents as they deem necessary; and

Whereas, the City of Warrenton is building new restroom facilities in the Quincy and Bessie Robinson Park with the assistance of the Oregon National Guard and other qualified volunteers; and

Whereas, Jake Long has agreed to oversee the project and act as the General Contractor at no charge to the City of Warrenton; and

Whereas, Jake Long, is a registered and licensed contractor with the State of Oregon Construction Contractors Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, that Jake Long, is hereby appointed as the Agent of the City of Warrenton to oversee the Quincy and Bessie Robinson Restroom Project, as its General Contractor.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this 24th day of May, 2011.

APPROVED

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder